

## Office of the County Administrator

1 Public Square, Room 210 Darlington, SC 29532 843-398-4100 www.darcosc.com

September 19, 2022

## DARLINGTON COUNTY 504/ADA NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION

Darlington County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. Darlington County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its hiring or employment practices.

This notice is provided as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Questions, concerns, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to Darlington County's designated ADA Compliance Coordinator.

ADA/504 Coordinator J. JaNet Bishop, Clerk to Council 1 Public Square, Room 210 Darlington, SC 29532 843-944-8270 jbishop@darcosc.net

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of Darlington County are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator.

This notice is available in alternate formats, upon request by a qualified person with a disability, from the ADA Coordinator.